506932688 10/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6979525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUBRU, LLC	07/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANREMO COFFEE MACHINES SRL	
Street Address:	VIA G. BORTOLAN	
Internal Address:	52 VASCON DI CARBONERA, ZONA INDUSTRIALE	
City:	TREVISO NORD	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	31050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16032974
Application Number:	17226294
Application Number:	17226347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)278-3303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: LDonnelley@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN D. PITCHFORD/LAURA DONNELLEY

Address Line 1:CHERNOFF VILHAUER LLPAddress Line 2:111 SW COLUMBIA, SUITE 725Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9865.9999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA DONNELLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Donnelley/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NuBru_Sanremo_Assignment#page1.tif source=NuBru_Sanremo_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506932688 REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, NuBru, LLC, of 621 SE 168th Avenue, Apartment 34, Vancouver, WA 98684-9628 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of certain new and useful improvements entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING THE CONSISTENCY OF ESPRESSO SHOTS for which the following patent applications have been filed:

US Patent Application No. 16/032,974 filed July 11, 2018, PCT International Application No. PCT/US2018/041693, filed July 11, 2018, US Patent Application No. 17/226,294, filed April 9, 2021, US Patent Application No. 17/226,347, filed April 9, 2021, Australian Patent Application No. 2018301431, filed February 6, 2020, Chinese Patent Application No. 201880058636.8, filed March 10, 2020, European Patent Application No. 18831631.9, filed February 6, 2020, European Patent Application No. 20156611.4, filed February 11, 2020, Japanese Patent Application No. 2020-523683, filed January 14, 2020, Korean Patent Application No. 10-2020-7003564, filed February 6, 2020, Korean Patent Application No. 10-2021-7021744, filed July 12, 2021, Korean Patent Application No. 10-2021-7021745, filed July 12, 2021, and Hong Kong Patent Application No. 62020016705.9, filed September 23, 2020.

WHEREAS, Sanremo Coffee Machines Srl, of Via G. Bortolan, 52 Vascon di Carbonera, Zona Industriale Treviso Nord 31050 Italy (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire a 50% interest in said improvements and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, an undivided 50% interest in the right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewalor reissue of said application or said Letters Patent. Assignor NuBru retains for itself the second undivided 50% interest.

Assignor hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce saidLetters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title in an undivided 50% interest in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon Assignor and its heirs, successors and legal representatives and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

PATENT REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0415

Ray Burney Jr.	<u> </u>	27 July 21			
Notary:	Victory .				
On this 27 th day of July	, 20 <u>≕2/</u> , before r .(Ray Burney Jr.), execu	ne personally appeared ited the above, and acknowledged			
that he executed the same as his voluntary act.					
(seal) Angula 7. Transel Notary Public					

RECORDED: 10/20/2021

PATENT REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0416